
SDPL Match Results, Pistol Scores Total # shooters: 19Saturday, April 1, 2023

Division Class TOTALShooter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7MBR

SP Master 86.88Jonah Caudill 5.35 17.62 16.24 4.93 15.29 10.61 16.841 69

PCC Expert 67.68Randy Gilbert 2.01 13.02 11.65 2.97 9.77 9.95 18.311 24

CO 82.36Mark Branch 3.07 15.09 13.77 4.26 10.46 12.40 23.312 68

88.94Steve Byerly 4.12 21.76 11.75 4.17 14.20 13.71 19.233 18

92.35Randy Williams 3.08 18.50 15.38 4.21 12.14 18.92 20.124 67

REV 94.48Paul Isenhour 3.24 17.86 16.25 5.06 14.13 15.64 22.305 11

SP 101.91Robert Niemi 4.53 15.72 18.09 5.17 16.33 18.55 23.526 4

CO Sharpshooter 96.11Joshua Tulbert 3.22 29.64 14.88 5.89 10.81 14.04 17.631 52

SP Marksman 112.89Troy Baumgarner 4.12 19.32 20.04 6.14 19.32 16.33 27.621 41

154.39Joe Billings 7.27 23.59 27.63 7.17 22.98 26.72 39.032 2

CC 155.68Devon Graham 4.40 22.79 34.39 7.84 28.99 28.94 28.333 39

183.76Richard DiNatale 4.30 25.82 36.73 6.19 28.40 49.14 33.184 70

226.02Michael Paquette 6.32 49.47 45.31 7.04 34.50 35.21 48.175 17

SP Novice 128.75Mark Edwards 4.37 21.13 25.95 5.94 20.17 17.72 33.471 43

CO 164.49Heath Edwards 5.08 37.62 30.00 8.74 24.28 26.97 31.802 46

1911 167.76Kevin Honeycutt 5.07 24.25 32.50 7.39 27.90 32.63 38.023 202

SP 210.22Mike Pierce 6.04 36.92 34.44 8.58 46.16 32.84 45.244 170

SP Unclassified 281.20Michael Garrett 9.90 65.00 38.09 18.15 44.87 45.83 59.361 74

289.18Kerry Biggs 11.20 54.61 51.49 22.22 58.21 63.93 27.522 59



ERRORS TOTALShooterRank

SDPL Accuracy Analysis Cumulative total of time added for Penalties. 

Hits on Non-Threat are the disqualifier.

DIV CLASSDNFPTS PROC HNT FTN FDR

4 67.68Randy Gilbert1 PCC Expert4.0 0 0 0 0

4 82.36Mark Branch2 CO Expert4.0 0 0 0 0

11 92.35Randy Williams3 CO Expert8.0 1 0 0 0

12 94.48Paul Isenhour4 REV Expert12.0 0 0 0 0

14 167.76Kevin Honeycutt5 1911 Novice14.0 0 0 0 0

15 101.91Robert Niemi6 SP Expert12.0 1 0 0 0

15 128.75Mark Edwards7 SP Novice12.0 1 0 0 0

20 88.94Steve Byerly8 CO Expert20.0 0 0 0 0

21 112.89Troy Baumgarner9 SP Marksman18.0 1 0 0 0

23 86.88Jonah Caudill10 SP Master23.0 0 0 0 0

34 210.22Mike Pierce11 SP Novice25.0 3 0 0 0

34 226.02Michael Paquette12 CC Marksman25.0 3 0 0 0

36 154.39Joe Billings13 SP Marksman36.0 0 0 0 0

40 155.68Devon Graham14 CC Marksman40.0 0 0 0 0

50 164.49Heath Edwards15 CO Novice38.0 4 0 0 0

58 96.11Joshua Tulbert16 CO Sharpshooter58.0 0 0 0 0

62 183.76Richard DiNatale17 CC Marksman54.0 1 0 1 0

114 281.20Michael Garrett18 SP Unclassified100.0 3 0 1 0

206 289.18Kerry Biggs19 SP Unclassified168.0 1 0 7 0



SDPL Rank Query

TOTAL Shooter Division Classification DNF

67.68 PCC Expert 1Randy Gilbert

82.36 CO Expert 2Mark Branch

86.88 SP Master 3Jonah Caudill

88.94 CO Expert 4Steve Byerly

92.35 CO Expert 5Randy Williams

94.48 REV Expert 6Paul Isenhour

96.11 CO Sharpshooter 7Joshua Tulbert

101.91 SP Expert 8Robert Niemi

112.89 SP Marksman 9Troy Baumgarner

128.75 SP Novice 10Mark Edwards

154.39 SP Marksman 11Joe Billings

155.68 CC Marksman 12Devon Graham

164.49 CO Novice 13Heath Edwards

167.76 1911 Novice 14Kevin Honeycutt

183.76 CC Marksman 15Richard DiNatale

210.22 SP Novice 16Mike Pierce

226.02 CC Marksman 17Michael Paquette

281.20 SP Unclassified 18Michael Garrett

289.18 SP Unclassified 19Kerry Biggs
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